City Hall

Government

Residents

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

951-943-6100

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo



♠ home > city hall > press releases

Annual Community Cleanup Conquers Trash



community cleanup day.

Hundreds of Perris residents took advantage of a free cleanup day Sept. 16 to discard piles of trash, including furniture, tires, household garbage, beds, green waste, newspapers and important documents like bank statements and bills. The City of Perris partnered with waste hauler CR&R for the annual cleanup. Vehicles began lining up at 7 a.m. the Orange Empire Railway Museum, site of this year's trash disposal, and continued in a steady stream throughout the day. At Perris City Hall, a commercial document shredder disposed of personal paper documents. By day's end, more than 131 tons of refuse had been collected. Documents shredded will be recycled for other purposes.



The City of Perris holds two or three community cleanups every year. To learn more about upcoming disposal days or to report a code enforcement violation, please call the Code Enforcement Division at 951-385-4131.



A commercial shredder disposes of documents, bills and other important papers during the community cleanup day.



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps: <u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Contact Perris Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form

Follow us: 📢 💟 🚥 🎯

In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- Residents
- Business

Visitors

Translate this site: G Select Language | ▼